

ORDER BELOW Exh. 1 IN PWDVA 14/2025

**Mamta Kamalsingh
Vs
Kamal Gulabsingh Lohara**

Heard learned advocate for the applicant. Perused application and documents filed alongwith present application. The application prima facie discloses that, the applicant was subjected to Domestic Voilence by the respondents. Hence, issue notice to **respondents** and call for Domestic incident report from the **Protection Officer** and returnable on 07-04-2025.

Sd/-

Date :- 11.02.2025

(S.N. Gavali)

Judicial Magistrate F.C. Pimpri.