

filling

PWDVA No. 14/2025

Mamata Vs. Kamal

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION OF RE-ISSUE NOTICE DATED**

**18.09.2025 (T.I. No. 601)**

Re-issue notice to the respondent as prayed.

**ORDER BELOW VP OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 4 AND 8 TO 14 (T.I.**

**NO. 928)**

Filed.

**ORDER BELOW WRITTEN ARGUMENT BEHALF RESPONDENT (T.I NO.**

**929)**

Ld. Adv. Shri. Sambhaji Pradahn is present as well as Adv. for applicant present. The Ld. Adv. today uploaded at T.I. no. 929 written statement styled as written argument but after open the file it reflect that the it is say of respondent no. 1

1. Say is read and recorded.
2. The Ld. Adv. is directed the take care and caution at the time uploading documents and properly give name to the concern file/ Title index.

Date :- 18.09.2025

(S. N. Gavali)

J. M. F. C. Pimpri, Pune