

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 AND NO SAY APPLICATION (T.I. No. 694 and  
695)**

1. The respondent no. 2 to 4 and 8 to 14 appeared through their Ld. advocate but fail to file their say inspite of sufficient opportunity. Hence application is proceed without say of said respondent.
2. The applicant to take necessary steps against the respondent no. 5 and 6 for their appearance.
3. Inspite of specific direction the respondent no. 1 has failed to file his assets and liability affidavit on record. Respondent to take necessary steps.
4. The respondent no. 1 file his reply to application at T.I. No. 929, but give title as written argument wrongly. The respondent no. 1 inspite of direction he not corrected the title of his say.

Date :- 18/02/2026

(S. N. Gavali)  
J. M. F. C., Pimpri, Pune